

GAHC010011832024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/331/2024

SMT. DIPALI BARUAH
W/O LATE ARABINDA KAKATI, R/O KAHILIPARA, NEAR POWER HOUSE,
P.S.-DISPUR, GUWAHATI-781019, DIST- KAMRUP (M), ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT.
OF ASSAM, HOME AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-
781006

2:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE
ASSAM
ASSAM POLICE HEADQUARTERS
ULUBARI
GUWAHATI-781007

3:THE ASSISTANT INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE (A AND E)
ASSAM POLICE HEADQUARTERS
ULUBARI
GUWAHATI-781007

4:THE DEPARTMENTAL SELECTION BOARD
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE
ASSAM
POLICE HEADQUARTERS
ULUBARI
GUWAHATI-781007

5:THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE
SB
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-781019

6:THE PRINCIPAL
LACHIT BARPHUKAN POLICE ACADEMY
DERGAON
ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR D K ROY, MS. J BATHARISA

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MARLI VANKUNG

ORDER

Date : 26-08-2025

Heard Mr. DK Roy, learned counsel for the petitioner while Mr. JK Goswami, learned Additional Senior Government Advocate appears for the State respondents.

The learned Additional Senior Government Advocate submits that he may be given some time to get the present status report of Garchuk P.S. Case NO. 191/2017.

In view of above, list the matter on 18.09.2025.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant